10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

AGT. # 05-443-1

First Amendment to Agreement #A-05-443

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (hereinafter “Amendment”) is made and

entered into this |4 day of XNV, 2010, by and between COUNTY OF FRESNO,

a Political Subdivision of the State of California, 2220 Tulare Street, Fresno, CA 93721
(hereinafter “COUNTY”), and SENTINEL OFFENDER SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware Limited
Liability Company, whose principal California address is 220 Technology Drive, Suite 200,
Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into Agreement number A-05-443
on the 20th day of September, 2005 (hereinafter “Agreement”), pursuant to which
CONTRACTOR agreed to operate an offender-paid, adult electronic monitoring program for
probationers chosen by the Probation Department as suitable for participation in said
electronic monitoring program; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is now scheduled to expire on September 30, 2010; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY will be unable to complete the bid process for services before
said date of expiration; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend the Agreement to
extend its term an additional six (6) months.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of
which is hereby acknowledged, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

L. Section IV. of the Agreement, entitled "Term" is hereby amended so that lines 5
through 10 on page 8 are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following:

"This Agreement shall become effective on October 1, 2005 and shall terminate

on March 30, 2011."




First Amendment to Agreement #A-05-443

COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree that this Amendment is sufficient to amend the
Agreement and, that upon execution of this Amendment, the Agreement and this Amendment
together shall be considered the Agreement.

The Agreement, as hereby amended, is ratified and continued. All provisions, terms,

covenants, conditions and promises contained in the Agreement and not amended herein

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of the date first above set forth.
SENTINEL OFFENDER SERVICES, COUNTY OF FRESNO
L
/. éllg%14¥tj.41L04~_.
Rébert A. Contestabile . Case
President nan, Board of Supervisors
Date: 4»( eusT o, 201 O q Il"H |0

//Linda Penner, Chief Probation OFicgr

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM,;

KmriB(r/igi; Junty Counse

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
Vicki Crow, CPA
Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector

S

Deputy

ATTEST:

BERNICE E. SEIDEL, Clerk
oard cf Supervisors

ByQﬁQLLuﬁgfprXiﬂk4(

Deputy@




	1.TIF (1 page)
	2.TIF (1 page)



